

Kansas City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210761 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Referred

File created: 8/26/2021 In control: Special Committee for Legal Review

On agenda: 9/14/2021 **Final action:** 1/19/2023

Title: Appropriating \$2,172,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund to be placed

in the budget of the Kansas City Police Department for the purposes of holding up to a 104 person academy class for the 2021-22 fiscal year; designating requisitioning authority; and recognizing that

this ordinance has an accelerated effective date as provided in the City Charter.

Sponsors: Heather Hall, Teresa Loar, Dan Fowler, Kevin O'Neill

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Approp Admin Rev.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note KCPD same day intro.pdf, 3. 210761 No Fact Sheet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2023	1	Council	Released	
10/26/2021	1	Special Committee for Legal Review		
8/26/2021	1	Council		

ORDINANCE NO. 210761

Appropriating \$2,172,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund to be placed in the budget of the Kansas City Police Department for the purposes of holding up to a 104 person academy class for the 2021-22 fiscal year; designating requisitioning authority; and recognizing that this ordinance has an accelerated effective date as provided in the City Charter.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the transfer in the following account of the General Fund is increased by the following amount from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund:

KCMBU-22-1000-129996-980001 Transfer to KCPDU \$2,172,000.00

Section 2. That revenue in the following account of the General Fund is hereby increased in the following additional amount:

KCPDU-22-1000-210000-599900 Transfer from KCMBU \$2,172,000.00

Section 3. That the sum of \$2,172,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund to the following accounts:

KCPDU-22-1000-211482-A Entrant Officers \$2,172,000.00

Section 4. That the Board of Police Account No. KCPDU-22-1000-211482.	Commissioners is hereby designated as requisitioning authority for
	priating money, is recognized as an ordinance with an accelerated $3(a)(3)(C)$ of the City Charter and shall take effect in accordance with
which the foregoing expenditure is to be	alance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, ayment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby
	Tammy L. Queen Director of Finance
	Approved as to form and legality:

Lana K. Torczon

Assistant City Attorney

File #: 210761, Version: 1